## **New Submissions and Amendments for the Forward Plan**

Issue	FP Reference Number	Accountability Board Member	Lead Officer	Is the decision to be taken in private and if so the reasons why?  Is any information relating to the decision to be considered confidential and is so why?	Stakeholder involvement (how and when will they be involved in the decision-making process)	List of documents to be submitted to the Accountability Board for consideration.	How and when will the decision be taken?
Bexhill Enterprise Park North LGF funding decision	FP/AB/211	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure  East Sussex County Council  Richard.Dawson@eastsu ssex.gov.uk	No		Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Digital Technology Campus,	FP/AB/212	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic Growth and Localities	No		Report	SELEP Accountability Board

Basildon LGF funding decision			Essex County Council			7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
J			dominic.collins@essex.g ov.uk			
Colchester Institute, Groundworks and Scaffolding Centre LGF funding decision	FP/AB/213	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic Growth and Localities  Essex County Council  dominic.collins@essex.g	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Skills for Rural Businesses Post – Brexit LGF funding decision	FP/AB/214	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure  East Sussex County Council  Richard.Dawson@eastsu ssex.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Flightpath Phase 2 LGF funding decision	FP/AB/215	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic Growth and Localities  Essex County Council  dominic.collins@essex.g	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019

Sidney Little Road Business Incubator Hub LGF funding decision	FP/AB/216	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure  East Sussex County Council  Richard.Dawson@eastsu ssex.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
A131 Braintree to Sudbury Project Change	FP/AB/217	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic Growth and Localities  Essex County Council  dominic.collins@essex.g	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
A127 Network Resilience Project Change	FP/AB/218	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic Growth and Localities  Essex County Council  dominic.collins@essex.g ov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
A28 Chart Road Project Change	FP/AB/219	Cllr Paul Carter, Kent County Council	Lee Burchill  LGF Programme  Manager  Kent County Council	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019

			Lee.burchill@kent.gov.uk				
Sturry Link Road Project Change	FP/AB/220	Cllr Paul Carter, Kent County Council	Lee Burchill  LGF Programme Manager  Kent County Council  Lee.burchill@kent.gov.uk	No	R	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Sturry Integrated Transport Package LGF Project Change	FP/AB/221	Cllr Paul Carter, Kent County Council	Lee Burchill  LGF Programme Manager  Kent County Council  Lee.burchill@kent.gov.uk	No	R	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Leigh and East Peckham Flood Storage Area Project Change	FP/AB/222	Cllr Paul Carter, Kent County Council	Lee Burchill  LGF Programme Manager  Kent County Council  Lee.burchill@kent.gov.uk	No	R	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Medway City Estate Project Change	FP/AB/223	Cllr Rodney Chambers, Medway Council	Joanne Cable Strategy, Economic Development and LGF Programme Manager Medway Council	No	R	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019

			joanne.cable@medway.g ov.uk			
Local Growth Fund Capital Programme Management update	FP/AB/224	Chair	Rhiannon Mort  Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  Rhiannon.Mort@southea stlep.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Growing Places Fund Capital Programme Management update	FP/AB/225	Chair	Rhiannon Mort Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  Rhiannon.Mort@southea stlep.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Approving the SELEP Operational Plan	FP/AB/227	Chair	Suzanne Bennett, Chief Operating Officer South East Local Enterprise Partnership Suzanne.Bennett@south eastlep.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
Approve SELEP revenue budget specific grants for 2019/20	FP/AB/228	Chair	Lorna Norris, Senior Finance Business Partner	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019

			Essex County Council, as SELEP Accountable Body  Lorna.Norris@Essex.gov.uk			
A127 Fairglen Interchange and Link Road project	FP/AB/229	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins  Director of Economic	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board
change			Growth and Localities			7 <sup>th</sup> June 2019
			Essex County Council			
			dominic.collins@essex.g ov.uk			